RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER Inec.
BRIGHTON - BOSTON - MASS - U - § . A .



RIVETIT LATHE & GRINDER INC.

8¥-O1d
NV 1d 400714

13NIGVD d31voIidgv4

NO 3dHLV' GIL

T2

il

-1

]
==

r
|2e] ae

JIOGNINNOD3IY  SMIYDS
V1 34~ S310H 9

-|¢

[

Ziv

gzv _

TTANIIS Ni=MVEd /
MYHOHIIM 01 J3I9In03Y 01

S S




RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER INC.

()

a7

N
4R
S

D
P&

SECTION A~-A
ROTARY
CHUCK CLOSER
RLC-46
PARTS LIST
Reference
Number ‘Symbol Name of Part

1 ©00000e000000000 00000000t 000 0000 Amer, Insul. #1028 Ball Handle
B oevscrcecccce 715-8-498 ¢vceevevss Ball Handle Stud

B sesevescvees 7152857 coccccvcen Chuok Clossr Handle

4 ceveesev00000000ccseesesevensnoe Allen #10'52!516 Set Sorew
B eoesccesvese TL6=2-188 ciseecscne Collet EJQOtins ollaer

6 ceeesscccces TLB-B=893 s.sesseess Spindle Enob

7 ceeesssecses T1B-2-189 ccseesssss Thrust Bearing Collar

8 seecccosesns 716-2-638 sseseessee Collar Adjusting Sorew

9 ecoeeccensvoen 716-8-117 cecoscocse Thrust Bearing

10 cocscssscese T16=8-191 ccevnceene Pronged Coller
11l eeesceeceseecscccccvccorvsvcncess #5—40 x 1/2 Set Sorew

12 eccecvcvesoncrcsssacsssceesnsosrene Allen #10-32 x 1 c&P Sorew

13 ccovocssosoe 7T15=2-419 .ovecssees Handle Retaining Ring

14 coececconcee TL6=2=497 cocecevcoe Oper&tigg Stud

esesovevcscne 918-2-152 sssseeeses Dotent ger Bnahing

esceceovse #8'52 x 1/6 B8et Sarew
esevesvene Detent Plunger
Handle Detent Bushing
Detent Plunger Spring

secsscscecece 918-2'666
20 eocsvcevcccssscsccscnscse Gits 01l Cﬂp #501-3
2l ceceesocevses T16-2-161 .. Operating 8tud Bushing
22 ses00cecccne 918'2‘555 sessesesse CoOllar Locking Pin
83 ceeccovvcecetcecosscccsorssorsvoe #8‘52 X l/g F111l. Head Sorew
24 cocevcveccce T1D=2~853 cecscevces Chuck Clogser Guard
BB seevecccccne 716-2-637 ccoecccsee Chuok Closer Sorew
26 peeecscseoce 715‘8'468 esevessscsse Draw-In Spindlo




o bevea

TR e

e e d D g S

FASYS] LINOS
ane IndYo[ WYA 93T 5 P

HILIME NAMLO0 TZID

32 0)d 2wt 430U

RIS

@: &.! . o e e g i e
EUISLINSL O APL4-UOU
WoT L YSGEIME ULAA(T

B ABNUDS 4oy TION

Uid 2029 3A0uUcsL

TSAM, 33BN WM AY

‘O ADNAWRY - WA\

SL

el
MO 7
Mmoo

R

M2

ALY
ECEAILITING

SOA QGG £ 0L

022 01l-A'HP/c
wmuZPPQQ 2NV IX 0\}\

UCI(Ss 0T (8O/43A

et o e e n e e m Ae

LCYSIIMmG EU.MQ.,&W.N@.

e e e e e T e 2 "

SM3I5C jeuUliza ] Sut>e)
MmI/A EMOYS WE4ODI 7




BALL THRUST KNOB

0]6l0J00/0]0]0I0CIDICICICICICI®,

SECTION A-A

‘“\§‘§,;£”Illlzyllf//A///:/élllllllllllllll v'llllﬂ”lf\:_;///%// ‘ ®
N &9
i:;“.. g % ks @
St &
~ .2
%ZN\\7Z
A\ ®
HEADSTOCK
RLC-42
PARTS LIST
Reference Reference
HJumber Symbol Name of Part Number Symbol Neme of Part
1 ...'715-40-12-191 ., Draw-In Spindle Coller 29 ..., 715-4C-12-186 .. Handwheel Mountfng Cone

2
3
4
6
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28

evs 715-12-701 .....
et 715-12-376 .....
O TR TN A
ve. 715-12-377 ...

o poosseesrtsvensans

eee 715-12-190 ....,
ere T16-12-290 .,..0
eee 715-12-191 ., ..o
ees 715-12-375 .

tevesecccvens

. mislaciizlesy” )
si. 715-4C-12-287 ..
s T151127324" 00000
NSRS ERTET e
Sl 715-40-12-486 ..
\.. 715-40-12-326 ..
715-12-251 .....
S mslizlanatillll
151460120205
Ti. 715-4C-12-467 ..

Spindle Handwheel
Removable Plate

Allen #8-32 x 1/2 Cap Screw

Heads tock Sheave

Retaining Plate {(R. of R. Brg.)

MRC-206R Ball Bearing

4Allen 1/4-20 x 1-1/8 Cap Sorew

Spaeing Collar, Long

Locking Collar Xey

Chusk. Xey Sorew
ipindlo Chuck Xey

6-32 x 3/16 Set BGorew

Spindle Nose Nut®

~Spaocing Collar, Short
--Retaining Plate (R. of P. Brg.)
MRC~107KRDB Ball Bearing -
“Allen’1/4-20 x 3/4 Cap Screw

#4-40 x 3/16 Hach. Screw

Spindle Nose Xey

Headstock Spindle
Spindle Collar liut
Spindle Hose Guard

#6-32 x 3/16 Set Screw

Retaining Plate (P, of P. Brg.)
4Allen 1/4-20 x 1-3/8 Cap Sorew

Draw-In
Draw-In Spindle

ndle Xnob

eess 715-12-328 ,.... Handwheel Locking Nut

eese 715-4C-12-325 ., Spindle Hut

sess 715-12-188 ...., Bearing Adjusting Collar

33 eeee T15-12-270 ..... Headstock

34 ..., 7156-12-288 ...., Sheave Kay

35 ¢eoe 715-12-127 ..... Bocentric Binder

36 eoes 715-12-497 ,...,, Binder Stud

37 «ueo 715-12-378 ..... Retaining Plate (F. of R, Brg.)
38 ..., 715-12-474 ..... Bearing Spacer (F. of R. Brg. )
39 ..., 715-12-187 ..... Locking Collar

40 .... 715-18-473 ...., Bearing Spacer (R. of P. Brg.)
41 ...,. 715-4C-12-467 ., Draw-In Spindle

42 ..., 715~4C-12-292 ., Draw-In Spindle Knob

43 ciiseisceassvsnnses.s #10-32 x 1/2 Flat Head Screw
44 ,... 715-4C-12-405 .. Ball Race

45 veiesessescnanrosecss MRC-#6B Thrust Bearing

46 :

30
31
32

eses 715-4C-12~374 .. Retaining Plate

47 .... 715-4C-12-188 ,, Thrust Coller
48 ,... 715-4C-12-189 ., Spindle Collar
49 .... 918-12-289 ...., Locking Pin Xaey

cececsssassccsacnsass Allen §#8-32 x 1/2 Cap Serew
esees 715-12-257 ..... Locking Pin Handle

seve 715-12-354 ..... Locking Pin
teeesssenssassenssess 5/32 Diameter Steel Ball
54 .... 918-12-666 ..... Locking Pin Spring

65 ..., 715-12-274 ...., Locking Pin Holder

56 tevsirnnadiedienennn.s Allon 1/8 Pipe Plug

50
51
58
53



RIVEIT LATHE & GRINDER INC.

,;
b
‘v“
\\\ SASSY)
’////// %,
. f

A

TAILSTOCK

PARTS LIST
Reference
Humber Symbol

O DI OLN RO

14
15

16.

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26 .

27

28 ®egseevsvene 715-22‘129
29"

eeeeveecceve 3-1/2 Ia22~658 ssevoe
(AR R EER RN NN ] 5"1/2 122-260 ®ovo0e
®ev0evodecne 715"22"66 ®ecccccee
esescevcvsse T15-22-556 eecoescee
apteevvsvece e 715"22-151 eeeseevee
[ EE XX RN R NN "15'22-324 9sec0sv e

0009000000000 000000000C®0Q00000PS
90 90000000000 000000000000000008000

escscsvssese B608-22C-511 covevese
eesccscsvccce 105‘43-511 (AEXEX XN N
®0esevcvssce 608‘220-666 (XA XN EXN]
eveeseevies 9187222358 .00000000

00 0000000000000 0000000000000000O0TS

(RN ENE RN NN 918'22-324 ®vceovesce
®000vse0soce 507‘22'287 ®0soceenve
©00 00090000099 90000000000000a0000
®ececcevovsee 715"22"701 ®vsssvecve
eoscecscscse TLE-22-192 cvenvevce
®eevveeeoven 505 22-195 evese
tececssececen 715-22'729
evecsssessce 7165-22-508
®sssosoveces 918'22'637 (X3
eesscsseseee 506-22-260
es0evecovece 608"22-481

e v0essecsce 505’22-500

Name of Part

Spindle Clamp Sorew
Clamp Sorew. Handle
Tailstook Spindle

Foed Screw

Spindle Bushing

Tailstock Nut

Horma Hoff. Type m:-z{a Thrust Brg.
Bowen #00 Style 66 0il Cup

Cork Tip

Brass Tip

Disal Spri

#10-32 x 3/16 Allen Set Sorew
0iling Pin

Oiling Pin Xnob, #B-878 Amer. Insul
Cinn. Ball Eandle, Model #820, Size #0
Handwheel Nut

Feed Screw X ey

#10-32 x 3/16 Allen Set Screw
Tailstock Handwheel

Tailstock Dial

Graduated Scale

#5-40 x 1/4 Lg, Flat Head Screw
Center

, Tailstock

Spindle Guide Screw
Binder Handle
Binder Stud Spring
Binder Eaceantric
Binder Stud

RLC-43



SLIDE REST
(Guide Plate Type)

The guide plate type slide rest mounts directly om
lathe bed and is set at right angles to the lathe line of
centers by guide plate held against front bevel of bed.
This guide plate mounts in T-slot and may be adjustably set
in any desired traverse position. The two slide movements are
controlled by 7/16"-10 pitch, full depth Acme thread sorews
working in long bronze nuts operated by ball handles and fift-
ted with large adjustable dicls grodueted to ,001"., The fop
glide may be swivelled to cny position, the angle being read
on dial gradusted over its full circumference and there locked
by binder. The tool post swivably mounts in oblong block in
T-slot having replaceable steel focing and tekes squore tool
bits or tool holders. O0il slide woys frequently with o good
grode of machine oil.

When bronze feed screw nuts become worn after long use,

new nuts, supplied by us, may be easily installed.

715



RIVEIT LATHE & GRINDER INC.

8
| 2
3
booe | H -\L 3
 amad = i ..
3
, - 29

®PEEFPEPEPEPEDD@@WD@@®WW®) (=

SIGIOIRIRIBIE

39 @9

IOLISICISIOINS

//////A//”==,='==

77774 IIFIL

\\\<\\\\\\\\\ \)\\\\\\\\\\
/

%‘a

0

Reference

Dumber Symbdol

1 ceeoveves 506-92646 covecone
2 cevccecse 106-13-355 secvees
3 cevcveese $06-9-357 evvecee
4 coevvcoee 506=9-648 cocvovee
5 cescecoss TLE=9=375 cevecene
6 00 P000P0P00P00 90000000 Q0S

7 9-262 .

8 vo 506-9-948 ,

9 . 718-9-733

10 716-9-374

1 715-9-461 .

12 715-9-245 ,

13 506-9-637 .

14 718-9-324 .

15 XXX XN )

16 B06-9-642 +..

17 v 506-9=127 sec00ese

.
18 coeveress 506-9-261
eosssesee 506~9-647
ereseecse B06-9-260
eevessees B06-9-357
vesovesey 506-9-646
ceseesess 506-9-188

sevsesesprscesesessorne

®evevcce
eesvvcee
®eevcsee
"severee
seveveee
vsvveese

8
-
&

o
[
o
[
o
(7]
]
® 6 8 & o 0 0 0

.o T15-9-186
cessseves TLE5-9-556

SLIDE REST
PARTS LIST
Referensce
Bame of Part Humber Symbol Bamo of Part

81ide Gid Sorew
Upper S1ide Gib Dowel
Indicator Suppert Pin
Bearing Plate Screw
Pood Screw Bearing Plate
h.o-sz x 3/8 Pill. nou Cap Sorew
Clamp Sorew Handle
Tool Holder Clamp Sorew
Tool Post
Sop lndo Plate
Top 8
rop elﬂc Gid
!!op 81ide Feed Screw Nut Sorew
Slide Feed Sorew Jat
%8-40 x 1/8 Allen Set Sorsw
Bottom 81ide Ball muu Rot. Sorew
Peod Sorew Dial Bi.
Botton Iud.o !ud. Souw Ball Handle
Dial Bind
Bottom suao !eol. 8Saorew Handle
Intiscator Su.ppor Pin
en‘ing Plate Sorew
Collar for Clamp Screw Handle
#4-40 x 1/4 1g. 1'111. Head Cap Sorew
Graduate Ring
Bottom 81ide 8top Block
8 °¥ Blook Sorew
Bottom Slide Stop Screw Check Nut
Bottom Slide Stop Sorew
1/4-28 Plat Head Sorew
Tool Holder Cri
Tool Holder Washer
Top Slide Plate
Binder Stud Cone Dowel
Lower Swivel
Bander Stud Cone
Bottom Slide Feed Sarew

715-9-115

Base
Botton 81ide

39
a Toat “:"'r'ii:é.
cator
42 Indicator Support
43 3 -16 !.z
44 3&1 Sorew
:2 -40 = 5{1& Flat Head Sorew
47 Bottn 8114w Feed Scorevw Nut
44 .. o Y16-9<B14 cceveeveee Guide Plate Tongue

eesevecses " LHA-260 eevecnrconnr
evesvecsne B506-9-268 soececvcoe
506-9-193 ¢ceescvoce

Top Slide Peed Screw Handle

Top Slide Feed Screw Bsll Handle
Feod Sorew Dial

Feed Borew Dial Binder

e9vccccoce

53 (XXX IRY ] 50"9'121 esevcwvoan
veessessee 506-9-217 seveseeese Indicator “fu
90000000000 00000000000000000000 53240: en Set Sarew
B85 sevvscnree - .. lnueuor Support
86 sovecrreee 506-9-647 .. Disl Binder Sorew
87 ceevessees 506-9-949 ., Top S1ide Ball Handle Ret. Sorew
-] . 718-9-557 Top Slide Peed Screw
89 103-16-19' ower 81lide Gib Dowel
60 10-32 x S/4 Set Sorew
61 Boftom Slide Gid
62 Binder 3tud Sarew
63 Binder Stud
64 Escentrie Binder
65 Eocentric Binder Handle
66 Tool Post Binder
67 eveveseses LOWer Swivel Block Sorew

Lower Swivel Block Dowel

69 718-9-134 cesevreecs Lower Swivel Block
70 esevesvoss T15-34-292 soevvecce "% Bolt Knod

7L seeveevese B506=23<522 sosvsesee "T7 Bolt Washer
72 secesssone T1E=34-148 cvvveveve elﬂlgm Bolt

73 cesecsnnce =199 secevessese Pin Tor Stud Kead
74 covesevere 918-344-267 soeeevve Stad Head



ZLICTRICAL CONTROL PANEL

Four way switch with single Imob mounts on electrical
control panel in left end base of lathe bed and provides two
speeds forwerd and reverse, and brake release positions.

Pilot light also mounted on electrical panel indicates when
power is available through disconnect switch. This panel is
held by four Allen cap screws and may be removed for examining
or rewiring switch or pilot light. When pushk button control,
for magnetic starter, is used, start ard stop buttons may be
installed adjacent to panel and standard High and Low both
Forward and Reverse carried on panel exactly as when drum

switch control only is used.



RIVETIT LATHE & GRINDER INC.

PARTS LIST

Reference
Number Symbol Name of Part

1 eecsssseccencsesssessensseccccccee AllOn 1/4-20 X 5/8 Cap Sorew
2 ....‘..'..'...............'.'....... 6-52x8/16 Roua uead scr"
3 ceeevescccssee 918-23-381 sesssesee Motor Operating Plate

g © 0000 0000000000000 00000000000000000 #10-38!5/8 Round Head Scorew
6

esecccsssccess 918-23-294 ,ecceeeee Switch Handle
©00000000000000 ‘11’111.[4—20!;3/33&1,8



HEADSTOCK

. Headstock is illustrated and described in bulletin at-
tached. The headstock is totally enclosed with integrally
cast mounts for spindle ball bearings. Front spindle bearings
are preloaded. Rear bearing floats to compensate for expansion

and contraction. No adjustment is required. Spindle nose is of

long taper key-drive type consisting of keyed taper nose, guerd
and retaining nut, When using dreaw-in collets, nose guard is
left in place to bind reteining nut. Draw-in collets mount
directly in spindle mouth and are opened and closed by draw-in
spindle, - When using jaw chucks and face plates the nose guard is
removed, the.keyed chuck or plate located on taper and locked in
place by retaining nut. ﬁhen tightening nut, spindle is lockel
by engaging locking pin at rear of headstock in notched coller
on spindle, Handwheel is mounted on left end of spindle for
turning same by hand when setting up, indexing, etc.

Headstock bearings are gretse packed in assembly and
should not be relubricated, under normal operating condifions,
for seversl months after machine hus beeﬁ put into operation.
At this time approximately 1/2 to 3/4 cubic inch per lubricution
point may be introduced with grease gun by removing plugs ut upper
rear of headstock cnd inserting gremse fitting. It is very im-
portent to guerd against introducing porticles of grit or cny
foreign matter when relubrioccting.

Recommended lubricont:-New York, llew Jersey S-59 non-fluid

oil.

B, L - N - L N @)



REPLACEMENT OF DRIVING VEE BELTS TO SPINDLIE

Vertical matched Vee belts from drive to lathe snindle
may be replaced at any time without disturbing drive or dis-
agsgambling lethe spindle or headsiock., Remove draw-in spindle,
loogen handwheel nut with special gpanner wrench provided and
draw assembly of wheel, sleeve and nut off lathe spindle.
Remove Vee belts from driving sheave below and with a ghort
hook withdraw through uncovered opening in end of headstock.
51ip new belts one at a time downward through uncovered opening
and place on spindle sheave. PFinally, place belts on driving
sheave, Replace handwheel, using care to avoid runout, and lock

by tapered sleeve and nut,

715 & 918



